CH \$215.00 10277

ETAS ID: TM347175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BTM CORPORATION		06/29/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTM COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	115 WEST HICKORYGROVE ROAD	
City:	BLOOMFIELD HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48304	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1027759	втм
Registration Number:	1324075	TOG-L-LOC
Registration Number:	1442743	ВТМ
Registration Number:	4392553	MULTICLINCH
Registration Number:	4511653	ВТМ
Registration Number:	4569084	LANCE-N-LOC
Registration Number:	4511926	OVAL-LOC
Serial Number:	86176349	GEO-CLINCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600 Email: plloyd@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: hARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0218

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MONTE L. FALCOFF

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0370

900330273

SIGNATURE:	/MONTE L. FALCOFF/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=0218-500119_Executed_Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=0218-500119_Executed_Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=0218-500119_Executed_Trademark_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=0218-500119_Executed_Trademark_Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BTM Corporation, with its principal place of business at 300 Davis Road, Marysville, Michigan 48040, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all trademarks as listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as set forth on Schedule "A" hereto to BTM Company LLC (formerly known as KSBOLD LLC prior to name change amendment to articles), with its principal place of business at 115 West Hickorygrove Road, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business of Assignor to which said Trademarks pertain, including the applications and registrations (as listed in Schedule "A") therefor, the common law rights associated therewith, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Title</u>. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with regard to the Trademarks, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that it has the full right to convey, free of licenses and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Right to Sue for Past Infringement</u>. Assignor also assigns to Assignee, effective nunc pro tunc, as of the last execution date below, all claims for past damages by reason of past infringement or misappropriation of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and behalf and for the use and on behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns or

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0372 other legal representatives.

4. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment, including but not limited to further assignments.

BTM Corporation
(Assignor)
By: Q
Printed Name: Dovy J. Cote
Officer Title: President
Date: June 2 2015
Witness: Fendra Sedler
Witness:
BTM Company LLC (formerly known as
KSBOLD LLC prior to name change amendment
to articles)
(Assignee)
Ву:
Printed Name:
Officer Title:
Date:
Witness:
Witness:

other legal representatives.

4. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment, including but not limited to further assignments.

BTM Corporation
(Assignor)
By: Clar (SE)
Printed Name: Down J Colo
Officer Title: Paraulant
Date: June 26, 2015
VVitness کے مال کا اللہ اللہ اللہ اللہ اللہ اللہ اللہ
Witness:
STM Company LLC (formerly known as
KSBOLD LLC prior to name change amendment
to articles)
(Assignee) By: //LeuS//
Printed Name: 746 44 49 6 146 4647
Officer Title: CFO
Date: 26/4-29 June 2015
Witness:
Witness: <u>Ladara Dallerala</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0374

Schedule "A"

Trademark	Country	Registration # (if registered)	Registration Date
BTM (Stylized)	United States of America	1027759	23-Dec-1975
BTM (Stylized)	Australia	672329	03-Dec-1996
BTM	Canada	TMA324206	27-Feb-1987
ВТМ	France	1323804	19-Sep-1985
ВТМ	Germany	395177251	13-Mar-1996
BTM	Japan	2003989	20-Nov-1987
BTM	Republic of Korea	0133778	19-Nov-1986
BTM	Taiwan	800674	16-Apr-1998
BTM	United Kingdom	1541885	10-Nov-1995
TOG-L-LOC	United States of America	1324075	12-Mar-1985
TOG-L-LOC	Australia	655450	21-Aug-1996
TOG-L-LOC	Benelux	424370	16-Jun-1987
TOG-L-LOC	Canada	TMA321621	12-Dec-1986
TOG-L-LOC	China	11858968	21-May-2014
TOG-L-LOC	France	1314594	01-Jul-1985
TOG-L-LOC	Germany	1070105	08-Nov-1984
TOG-L-LOC	Italy	0001211890	05-May-1987
TOG-L-LOC	Japan	1892713	29-Sep-1986
TOG-L-LOC	Mexico	300859	12-Jul-1984
TOG-L-LOC	United Kingdom	1211760	26-Sep-1986
BTM	United States of America	1442743	16-Jun-1987
MULTICLINCH	United States of America	4392553	27-Aug-2013
MULTICLINCH	European Community	008732919	02-Jun-2010
BTM	United States of America	4511653	08-Apr-2014
8TM	European Community	011232055	16-Apr-2013
BTM	Mexico	1394244	30-Aug-2013
LANCE-N-LOC	United States of America	4569084	15-Jul-2014
LANCE-N-LOC	European Community	011438967	21-May-2013
OVAL-LOC	United States of America	4511926	08-Apr-2014
OVAL-LOC	European Community	011439049	21-May-2013
GEO-CLINCH	United States of America	Serial No.: 86/176,349	Filed: 01-Jan-2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 07/08/2015